

No. 18-93

In the Supreme Court of the United States

DONALD ZIMMERMAN,
Petitioner,

v.

CITY OF AUSTIN, TEXAS,
Respondent.

*On Petition for Writ of Certiorari to the
United States Court of Appeals for the Fifth Circuit*

REPLY BRIEF FOR PETITIONER

Jerad Wayne Najvar
Counsel of Record
NAJVAR LAW FIRM, PLLC
2180 North Loop West
Suite 255
Houston, Texas 77018
(281) 404-4696
jerad@najvarlaw.com

Counsel for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

I. This Case Presents Precisely the Kind of Conflict With Supreme Court Precedent That Warrants Review by *Certiorari* 1

 A. The Fifth Circuit’s failure to invalidate the base limit for underinclusiveness conflicts with this Court’s precedent 1

 B. The Fifth Circuit’s failure to invalidate the Base Limit for being too low conflicts with this Court’s precedent 4

II. This Case Presents an Ideal Vehicle for Review of the Issues Presented 7

CONCLUSION 8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>Buckley v. Valeo</i> , 424 U.S. 1 (1976)	4, 8
<i>Carey v. Phipus</i> , 435 U.S. 247 (1978)	5
<i>Familias Unidas v. Briscoe</i> , 619 F.2d 391 (1980)	5
<i>Gooding v. Wilson</i> , 405 U.S. 518 (1972)	1
<i>Greater New Orleans Broadcasting Ass’n, Inc. v. United States</i> , 527 U.S. 173 (1999)	3
<i>Hynes v. Mayor and Council of Borough of Oradell</i> , 425 U.S. 610 (1976)	1
<i>Lugar v. Edmondson Oil Co., Inc.</i> , 457 U.S. 922 (1982)	2
<i>Minnesota Voters Alliance v. Mansky</i> , 585 U.S. __, slip op. (2018)	3
<i>Nat’l Inst. of Family and Life Advocates v. Becerra</i> , 585 U.S. __, slip op. (2018)	3
<i>Nixon v. Shrink Missouri Government PAC</i> , 528 U.S. 377 (2000)	4, 5, 8
<i>Oklahoma Tax Comm’n v. Citizen Band Potawatomi Indian Tribe</i> , 498 U.S. 505 (1991)	2
<i>Randall v. Sorrell</i> , 548 U.S. 230 (2006)	4, 5

<i>Sec’y of State of Md. v. Joseph H. Munson Co., Inc.,</i> 467 U.S. 947 (1984)	7
<i>United States v. Thirty-seven (37) Photographs,</i> 402 U.S. 363 (1971)	2
<i>Williams-Yulee v. Fla. Bar,</i> 135 S. Ct. 1656 (2015)	6
RULE	
Sup. Ct. R. 15.6	1, 4
